

SCHOOL OF ECONOMIC AND MANAGEMENT SCIENCES SOL PLAATJE UNIVERSITY

Central Campus Scanlan Street, KIMBERLEY, 8301 Private Bag X5008, KIMBERLEY, 8300 Tel: 053 491 0280

> e-mail: ems@spu.ac.za Website: www.spu.ac.za

POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA IN PUBLIC MANAGEMENT PGDip (Public Management)

TUITIONS FEES FOR THE FULL DIPLOMA FOR 2019

Year of Study	MODULE CODE	MODULE DESCRIPTION	CREDITS	TOTAL FEES PER MODULE
1	MGOA84015	Governance and Accountability	15	R4 900,00
	MPMA84015	Policy Making and Analysis	15	R4 900,00
	MPDE84015	Public and Development Economics	15	R4 900,00
2	MSTI84015	Strategy and Innovation	15	R4 900,00
	MPUF84015	Public Finance	15	R4 900,00
	MHUR84015	Human Resources	15	R4 900,00
1&2	MARP84030	Applied Research Project	30	R7 600,00
	R37 000,00			

SCHEDULE OF TUITIONS FEES FOR THE 2019 BLOCK RELEASE SESSIONS

Year of study	MODULE CODE	MODULE DESCRIPTION	CREDITS	TOTAL FEES PER MODULE
2019	MGOA84015	Governance and Accountability	15	R4 900,00
	MPMA84015	Policy Making and Analysis	15	R4 900,00
	MPDE84015	Public and Development Economics	15	R4 900,00
	MARP84030	Applied Research Project	30	R7 600,00
	R22 300,00			

It must be noted that non-bursary (self-paying) students must pay an upfront tuition fee of **R 5000**.00 prior to registration and proof thereof must be submitted in order to proceed with the registration process.

OR

If you have secured a bursary / loan / funding for your studies, then you need to produce the relevant proof at registration in which case the **R 5000.00** upfront tuition fee payment will be waivered.

NB. All students should note that irrespective of the source of funding, they are liable for all fees due and payable to the Sol Plaatje University. All fees due for the year have to be paid before any results are released to students registered for the Post Graduate Diploma in Public Management. All fees due for the year have to be paid by the third scheduled block of the BLOCK RELEASE for the student to continue on the programme.

BANKING DETAILS:

BANK: First National Bank

BRANCH: Kimberly
BRANCH NUMBER: 230102
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 62516049873

ACCOUNT NAME: SOL PLAATJE UNIVERSITY

REFERENCE: STUDENT NUMBER